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CLASS II.—PUBLIC DEPARTMENTS—continued.

item. 186: i-70.

Provincial Charges—continued. £ s. d.

Brought forward 675 0 0 7,700 0

19
20

Electoral—continued.
Canterbury—continued.

Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Akaroa
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Selwyn and

Coleridge ... ...
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Timaru and

Gladstone

25 0 0

25 0 0
21

25 0 0

Westland—Eeturning and Eegistration Officers for Westland 50 0 022

23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Otago—
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for City of Dunedin,

Eoslyn, and Caversham
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Port Chalmers ...
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Taieri
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Bruce
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Clutha
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Hampden
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Manuherikia
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Oamaru
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Waikouaiti
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Gold Fields Towns
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Gold Fields in the

Province of Otago

100 0 0
25 0 0
25 0 0
25 0 0
25 0 0
25 0 0
16 13 4
25 0 0
25 0 0
16 13 4

25 0 0

34

35
30

Southland—
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Invercargill and

Mataura
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Eiverton
Eeturning and Eegistration Officer for Wallace

25 0 0
25 0 0
25 0 0

37
38
39
4:0

41

Province of Auckland—
Eevising Officer for Electoral Districts

Province of Taranaki—
Eevising Officer for Electoral Districts

Province of Wellington—
Eevising Officer for Electoral Districts

Province ofSaivke's Pay—
Eevising Officer for Electoral Districts

Province of Nelson—
Eevising Officer for Electoral Districts

Province of Marlborough—
Eevising Officer for Electoral Districts

Province of Canterbury and County of Westland—
Eevising Officer for Electoral Districts

Provinces of Otago and Southland—
Eevising Officer for Electoral Districts
Travelling Expenses and Contingencies for Eeturning,

Eegistration, and Eevising Officers
Expenses of Printing Bolls and Advertising Electoral

Claims, Elections and Contingencies

100 0 0

25 0 0

75 0 0

25 0 0

75 0 0

42 25 0 0

43 100 0 0

4:1
■13

150 0 0

300 0 0
40

1,400 0 0

Total—Vote 98—Electoral Department 3,483 6 8

Total, Provincial Charges 11,183 6 8

GENEEAL chaeges 30,482 12 0

PEOVINCIAL CHAEGES ... 11,183 6 8

TOTAL OF CLASS II. 41,665 18 8
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