18

II.---ESTIMATES FOR THE

CLASS II.—PUBLIC DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.		1869–70.					
	Provincial Charges—continued.	£	s.	d.		<u> </u>	
	Brought forward	675	0	0	7,700	0	0
	ELECTORAL—continued.						
10	Canterbury—continued.	25	Δ				
$\frac{19}{20}$	Returning and Registration Officer for Akaroa Returning and Registration Officer for Selwyn and	20	0	0			
01	Coleridge	25	0	0			
21	Returning and Registration Officer for Timaru and Gladstone	25	0	0			
00	Westland-	50	0	0			
22	Returning and Registration Officers for Westland	50	U	U			
23	Otago- Returning and Registration Officer for City of Dunedin,						
94	Roslyn, and Caversham Returning and Registration Officer for Port Chalmers	$\frac{100}{25}$	0-0	$\begin{bmatrix} 0\\0 \end{bmatrix}$			
$rac{24}{25}$	Returning and Registration Officer for Taieri	$\frac{25}{25}$	0	0			
26	Returning and Registration Officer for Bruce	25	0	0			
27	Returning and Registration Officer for Clutha	25	0	0			
28	Returning and Registration Officer for Hampden	25	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 13 \end{array}$	0			
$\frac{29}{30}$	Returning and Registration Officer for Manuherikia Returning and Registration Officer for Oamaru	16 25	13	$\begin{array}{c c}4\\0\end{array}$			
31	Returning and Registration Officer for Waikouaiti	25	0	ŏ			
$3\overline{2}$	Returning and Registration Officer for Gold Fields Towns	16	13	4			
-33	Returning and Registration Officer for Gold Fields in the Province of Otago	25	0	0			
	· · ·				•		
34	Southland— Returning and Registration Officer for Invercargill and						
02	Mataura	25	0	0			
$\frac{35}{36}$	Returning and Registration Officer for Riverton Returning and Registration Officer for Wallace	$\begin{array}{c} 25\\ 25\end{array}$	0 0	0			
	Province of Auckland						
37	Revising Officer for Electoral Districts	100	0	0			
38	Province of Taranaki— Revising Officer for Electoral Districts	25	0	0	·		
00	Province of Wellington-		Ŭ	Ŭ			
39	Revising Officer for Electoral Districts Province of Hawke's Bay—	75	0	0			
40	Revising Officer for Electoral Districts	25	0	0			
41	Province of Nelson— Revising Officer for Electoral Districts	75	0	0			
	Province of Marlborough—			-			
42	Revising Officer for Electoral Districts Province of Canterbury and County of Westland—	25	0	0 [
43	Revising Officer for Electoral Districts	100	0	0			
	Provinces of Otago and Southland—						
44	Revising Officer for Electoral Districts	150	0	0			
45	Travelling Expenses and Contingencies for Returning, Registration, and Revising Officers	300	0	0			
46	Expenses of Printing Rolls and Advertising Electoral						
	Claims, Elections and Contingencies	1,400	0	0		_	
	TOTAL-VOTE 98-ELECTORAL DEPARTMENT	· · · · ·			3,483	6	
	TOTAL, PROVINCIAL CHARGES	•••			11,183	6	8
	GENERAL CHARGES	30,482	12	0			
	PROVINCIAL CHARGES	11,183	6	8			
	TOTAL OF CLASS II	41,665	10				